stock (which reflects all such shares of Class B common stock held by those who beneficially own less than 10% of the aggregate number of all outstanding
shares of our common stock) to 50,140,849 shares of our Class A common stock and the automatic conversion of all shares of our Class C common stock to
63,408 shares of our Class A common stock, all to occur upon the closing of this offering.

Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2012 was $284 million, or $3.22 per share of common stock, based on 88,305,108 shares of our
Class A and Class B common stock outstanding.

After giving effect to our sale of 2,083,333 shares of our Class A common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price of $12.00 per
share, less the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and the estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value as March
31, 2012, would be $306 million, or $3.38 per share. This represents an immediate increase in the net tangible book value of $0.16 per share to existing
stockholders and an immediate dilution of $8.62 per share to new investors purchasing shares in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share
dilution:

Initial public offering price   $12.00
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2012   $ 3.22

Increase per share attributable to this offering   $0.16

Net tangible book value per share after this offering   $ 3.38
Dilution per share to new investors in this offering   $ 8.62

The following table shows, as of March 31, 2012, the difference between the number of shares of our Class A common stock purchased from us,
the total consideration paid to us and the average price paid per share by existing stockholders and by new investors purchasing shares of our Class A
common stock in this offering:

   Shares Purchased   Total Consideration   Average Price

per Share  (in thousands, except percentages and per share data)   Number   Percentage  Amount   Percentage
Existing Stockholders (1)   57,888   97%  $ 132,000   84%  $ 2.28
New Investors   2,083   3%   25,000   16%   12.00
Total   59,971   100%  $157,000   100%  $ 2.62

(1) Includes shares purchased by the selling stockholders.

Sales by us in this offering will reduce the percentage of shares held by existing stockholders to 91% and will increase the number of shares held
by new investors to 8,333,333, or 9%.

5 9

Table of Contents

Assuming no exercise of the underwriters’ overallotment option, sales by selling stockholders in this offering will reduce the number of shares of
common stock held by existing stockholders to 82,055,108, or 91% of the total number of shares of our Class A and Class B common stock outstanding
after this offering, and will increase the number of shares of our common stock held by new investors to 8,333,333, or 9% of the total number of shares of our